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DAVIS Aria L * WRD

From: DAVIS Aria L * WRD
Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 11:44 AM
To:
Cc:

Howard, Elizabeth E.
Langford, Shonee D.; John Short; Bryce Withers; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD; Ratcliffe Jesse
D; Kameron DeLashmutt

Subject: RE: T-14350 (Return to Surface Water POD) - Withdrawal of Transfer Application

Good Morning Elizabeth,

Thank you for your email. This email correspondence is enough information for me to move forward with the
withdrawal of Transfer Application T-14350. I will work on that withdrawal order this week and get it out to the
applicant as soon as I am able to. Please let me know if you have any other questions.

Aria L. Davis
She/Her/Hers
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A | Salem, OR 97301 | Phone: 503-979-3129

OREGON
W/VIER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

Work Schedule: Mon-Th-6:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. every day.
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

From: Howard, Elizabeth E. <EHoward@SCHWABE.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 11:28 AM
To: DAVIS Aria L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: Langford, Shonee D. <SLangford@SCHWABE.com>; John Short <johnshort61@gmail.com>; Bryce Withers
<brycewrs@gmail.com>; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD <Lisa.J.JARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov>; Ratcliffe Jesse D
<jesse.d.ratcliffe@doj.state.or.us>; Kameron DeLashmutt <kamerond@thornburgh.net>
Subject: T-14350 (Return to Surface Water POD) - Withdrawal of Transfer Application

You don't often get email from ehoward@schwabe.com. Learn why this is important

Hi Aria,

I'm writing on behalf of Kameron DeLashmutt and Pinnacle Utilities, LLC—the applicant for Transfer Application T-
14350. Pinnacle has decided to withdraw transfer application T-14350.
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Please advise whether there is anything specific you need from Pinnacle beyond this email to complete the withdrawal.

Thank you, Elizabeth

Elizabeth E. Howard
Shareholder
Direct: 503-796-2093
Mobile: 503-312-8765
ehoward@schwabe.com

Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney
work product for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or
distribution by others or forwarding without express permission is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies.
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Oregon
— .Tina Kotak, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

October 21, 2024

Pinnacle Utilities, LLC
C/O Kameron Delashmutt
2477 NW Canyon Dr
Redmond, OR 97756

ORDER ON WITHDRAWN APPLICATION
Reference: Transfer Application T-14350

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water
Resources Department on October 21, 2024, by Special Order Volume 133, Page 219 (copy
enclosed).

The transfer application is no further force or effect.

If you have any questions related to the withdrawal of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Aria Davis, by telephone at (503) 979-3129 or by e-mail at
Arla.Ldavis@)water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Elyse D. Richman
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, Watermaster Dist. # 11(via email)
John A. Short, Agent
Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation, Tribal Stakeholder

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application ) FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING
T-14350, Deschutes County, Oregon ) AN APPLICATION FOR A WATER RIGHT

) TRANSFER

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 540.505 TO 540.580 establishes the process in which a water
right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character
of use authorized under an existing water right.

Applicant

PINNACLE UTILITIES LLC
KAMERON DELASHMUTT
2477 NW CANYON DR
REDMOND, OR 97756

Findings of Fact

1. Transfer Application T-14350, in the name of Pinnacle Utilities LLC, Kameron Delashmutt,
was received on November 16, 2023.

2. On September 3, 2024, the applicant’s attorney Schwabe, Williamson and Wyatt,
submitted a written request on behalf of the applicant requesting Transfer Application
T-14350 be withdrawn.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Transfer Application T-14350, in the name of PINNACLE UTILITIES LLC, KAMERON DELASHMUTT,
is withdrawn and of no further force or effect.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on OCT 2 1 2024

LisV/'Jaramillo/Tnaosfer and ConservatiorrSection Manager, for
IVAN GALL DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department Mailing date: OCT 2 2 2024

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-14350-ord-withdraw.ald Page1of1 Special Order Volume 133, Page



Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Water Right and Diversion Transfer Comment Form

(ODFW provides this review to WRD so that WRD can make findings
according to statutory requirements.)

Reference Transfer #: T-14350, Pinnacle Utilities, LLC
Date of review:01/16/2024

A. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) does not believe this proposed transfer will
injure any instream water rights.

B. Fish screen requirements pursuant to ORS 540.525 or 540.532:
Screen Now

Finding of Fact: The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a
fish screen is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion
and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. This diversion
may be eligible for screening cost-share funds.

Condition: Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install an approved fish screen at the new
point of diversion and shall provide to the OWRD a written statement from Oregon Department
of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) that the installed screen meets the state’s criteria, or that ODFW
has determined a screen is not necessary.

The water user shall operate and maintain the fish screen at the new point of diversion con¬
sistent with ODFW’s operational and maintenance standards. If ODFW determines the screen
is not functioning properly, and is unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW
standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulate the use of water until OWTID receives
notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

Jorden Smith (541)805-1990
East Region Hydropower and Water Rights Coordinator

Inrrlon Di9ita|tysi9nedbyJordenSmith
JUIU II 3II 1 1 LI I Date: 2024.01.16 11:48:38 -08'00'

Signature
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Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

Additional Fish Screening and Passage Information for the Applicant

(To be completed by ODFW for WRD to provide to the applicant.)

Transfer #:T-14350, Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

The applicant should be aware that fish screening and passage may be required
for certain changes in point of diversion

Fish screening is required as a condition of this transfer. The fish screen must meet ODFW’s design,
construction, operational and maintenance standards.
Pursuant to ORS 498.306, cost-share funds may be available to assist in the installation of fish screening.

The applicant should contact t he ODFW staff member below to obtain additional information on the design,
construction, operational, and maintenance standards for the fish screen and to obtain information about
ODFW’s cost-sharing program for screening.

Prior to installation, the water user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the
required screen meets ODFW’s criteria.

ODFW staff name: Toby Schuyler

Address: 3561 KLINDT DR

City/State/Zip: The Dalles, OR 97058

Phone: (541)967-2162

This transfer may trigger requirements for fish passage under ORS 509.585 because a new point of diversion
will be constructed, an existing point of diversion’s capacity will be increased, or an existing point of diversion
will be abandoned. The applicant should contact the ODFW staff member below for a determination of
whether native migratory fish arc or were present at the applicable location, which will determine whether
fish passage must be addressed.

ODFW staff name: Jerry George

Address: 61374 Pmrell Rd

City/State/Zip: Bend, OR 97702

Phone: (541)388-6363

2



JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Legal Assistant LOKGA <legalasstlokga@integra.net>
Tuesday, December 19, 2023 10:01 AM
DAVIS Aria L * WRD; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD
kga@integra.net; 'Legal Assistant'
Application: T-14350
12-19-23 Comments T-13450.pdf

Some people who received this message don't often get email from legalasstlokga@integra.net. Learn why this is important

Good morning-

Attached are Comments submitted on behalf of Ms. Gould. A hard copy will follow through regular mail.

Thank you.

Emily Valeno, Legal Assistant
Law Office of Karl G. Anuta, P.C.
735 SW First Avenue, Second Floor
Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone: (503) 827-0320
Fax: (503) 386-2168

°CT1 92023
Salen>, OR

1



Reived byow^D

OCT 1 9 2023
Salem, OR

E-mail
KGA@INTEGRA.NET

December 19, 2023
VIA ELECTRONIC Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oreqon.qov
and Lisa.J.Jaramillo@water.oreqon.gov
AND REGULAR MAIL

Oregon Dept of Water Resources
Attn: Lisa J. Jaramillo, Manager
Aria L. Davis, Specialist
Water Rights Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Application: T-14350
Transfer Request
Kameron DeLashmutt/Pinnacle Utilities

Dear Ms. Jaramillo/Davis:

This office represents Annunziata Gould, a local public interest advocate and land
owner, on water issues. These comments are submitted on behalf of Ms. Gould.

We trust that these Comments will be helpful to the agency analysis and decision
making on these two Applications. Please promptly confirm receipt of these Comments.

BACKGROUND

Trial Attorney
Licensed in

Oregon & Washington

KARL G. ANUTA
Law Office of Karl G. Anuta, P.C.
735 SW First Avenue, 2nd Floor

Portland, Oregon 97204
(503) 827-0320

Facsimile (503) 386-2168

As the Department well knows, the Deschutes Basin groundwater levels are in
decline. Scenic Waterway flows in many parts of the Basin are being negatively
affected. The ground and surface water resources in the area are being mined and used
at a rate that is not sustainable or stable.

The Department is charged with managing and protecting groundwater and
surface water. The Department is the trustee of these resources, which are owned by
the public. See, ORS 537.110.

Management of groundwater included the obligation to determine and maintain
reasonably stable groundwater levels. See, ORS 537.525(7). The Department is also
prohibited by law from allowing over appropriation of ground or surface water. See, OAR
Chapter 690, Division 410.

Page 1



In addition, the Department also has an obligation to protect all existing right
holders and the State (and Federal) Scenic Waterways in the Basin - such as the
Deschutes and Crooked Rivers - from harm or injury by a proposed transfer.

The water proposed for transfer (or more accurately return) is part of what are
now Certificates 96190 and 96192. That water was originally part of surface water
irrigation rights with Points Of Diversion (POD) on Deep Canyon Creek. In an Order
approved in November 2018, forT-12651, the agency approved transferring those rights
to four groundwater Points Of Appropriation (POA).

Specifically, T-12651 transferred Certificates 76371 (1.81 CFS irrigation), 87655
(4.5 CFS supplemental irrigation) and 88027 (3.69 CFS irrigation and supplemental
irrigation) from POD’s to POA’s. The resulting rights that allowed the use of groundwater
instead of surface water were Certificates 96190 (1.81 CFS), 96191 (4.5 CFS -
supplemental) and 96192 (3.6 CFS- including supplemental).

SPECIFIC CONCERNS ABOUT THIS PROPOSED TRANSFER

A return of the entire water rights in 96190, 96190 and 96192 to the last
authorized POD would not be objectionable. A return of these water rights to the POD is
consistent with governing rules and regulations on changes of surface water PODs to
groundwater wells or POA’s. These water rights would stay attached to the lands within
their POU and retain their Character Of Use (COU) as seasonal irrigation water.

A full "return" of all the water rights involved in T-12651 to the last authorized
POD is also consistent with ORS 540.531(6)(a) governing the change from a POD for
surface water to a POA for groundwater. The language of ORS 540.531(6) is clear in
describing the return of water use by the holder of a water use subject to transfer to the
last authorized POD for the same POU and COU.

However, of major concern, is the fact that the proposed transfer T-14350 does
not request that the Department move all the transferred water rights in T-12651 back to
the original POD. Instead, T-14350 only proposes to "return" a small fraction of the water
rights originally transferred in T-12651.

T-14350 proposes to return only .548 CFS of Certificate 96190 (which allows 1.81
CFS) and only 1.22 CFS of Certificate 96192 (which allows 3.69 CFS- some of which is
supplemental). That sort of “partial" return is not lawful.

The implementation of the statutory authorization for returns is found in Oregon
Administrative Rules (OAR) 690-380-2130. Section (3)(a) of that Rule authorizes the
movement from a POD to a POA if there will be no injury or enlargement “of the water
right proposed for transfer." (emphasis added). The Rule does not authorize transfer of
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"a portion" of a water right from a POD to a POA. Nor does the statute.1

Another relevant Rule, OAR 690-380-2130(7), provides and requires that the
“original” POD not be retained as an additional or supplemental point of diversion. This
is a key legal obligation for any transfer to be approved.

Yet what is proposed in T-14350, a “partial" return, will violate that “no retention"
obligation. Since only a portion of the original transferred rights are proposed for return,
and these rights are co-incident with other rights at those same POAs to the same lands,
then there will still be water diverted under the rights that remain on the POA. In short, if
the requested return is allowed, there would be water rights that allowed diversion from
both the wells and from the "returned" POD's for the same lands at the same time.

OAR 690-380-2130(8) governs the return to the last POD within 5 years of the
transfer without claim of injury. Section (8) does not provide or keep new POAs for some
of the water use and returning some of the water use to the POD in the original transfer.
Instead, the Rule speaks only of the return “of the first transfer.” (emphasis added).
Here, that would be the return of T-12651, not the return of “part" of T-12651.

Interpreting OAR 690-380-2130(8) to allow partial returns would be inherently
inconsistent with Section (7) of the same Rule. It would allow a situation where some
water was being left at the POAs and some was being returned to the original POD, with
the right to have both irrigate the same land.

The proposed transfer T-14350 is inconsistent technically and legally with the
concept of a “return" to the last POD. For instance, T-14350 would enable the landowner
of the POU for the water rights, Big Falls Ranch (BFR), to both sell these water rights to
another party (as they have done) and but then continue to irrigate the same lands from
its other water rights to that POU and COU.

There are, it appears, no lands being proposed to be “dried up" in T-14350.
Instead, the “off” lands will continue to be irrigated. As the attached mark ups show,
there appear to be multiple supplemental rights still attached to some of the “OFF” lands.

Moreover, a "return" to the last authorized POD for a portion of the water use
without a change in POU or COU makes no sense, as the water use as COU cannot be
made under T-14350. The applicant cannot physically irrigate the 153.7 acres of water
rights from a return to the last authorized POD, as the applicant does not own the land
where the POD is. Nor is there any mechanism outlined in the transfer materials, for the
applicant to divert water at that POD (on land that it does not own) to a POU that is also
on land that the applicant does not own.

1 The Legislature knows how to specify when a “portion" of a right can be transferred. See e.g. ORS
540.585(1)(authorizing transfer of “...all or a portion of a water right..." (emphasis added). Since ORS
540.531 and OAR 690-380-2130 do not authorize the "return" of only a portion of a prior POD to POA
transfer, it would be unlawful for the Department to allow this sort of partial return.
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In other words, this does not appear to be an actual "return" to the last authorized
POD for the water, as called for under ORS 540.531 and OAR 690-380-2130. An
approval of T-14350 would create two water rights, with two different owners, for use on
the same lands. That is inconsistent with orderly accountability for water use and it
effectively constitutes an enlargement of the existing rights.

Another concern is whether the partial water rights proposed for return in T-14350
may, in fact, not be “subject to transfer” due to potential forfeiture. There is no evidence
that the portion of rights proposed for return have been used at all in the last five years.
Absent such evidence, those portions of the rights are subject to forfeiture, and should
be cancelled.

An additional concern is that the POD to which the return is sought is a concrete
irrigation structure, which currently impedes the flow of Deep Canyon Creek. The weir
gate on that structure has been removed, but the remaining structure still impounds or
stores water because it is higher than the Creek bed. There is, however, as far as we
can tell no reservoir or storage Permit for this water impounding structure.

If the water proposed for return was going to be diverted and stored for seasonal
irrigation in an off-channel pond, then that storage might at least arguably fall within the
"Bulge In the System" concept. However, this instream impoundment does not qualify as
such “Bulge.” Instead, it constitutes an illegal storage of water, as no reservoir permit or
Certificate appears to exist for it.

Moreover, it is not clear that the applicant has any intention of irrigating with the
“returned” water. In those circumstances, the storage of water in the existing concrete
structure - with or without a weir gate - and without a reservoir/storage permit, is
unlawful. To the extent that Deep Canyon Creek has any resident or migratory fish, this
structure would also violate the fish passage laws.

Yet another concern is that there is another pending transfer application for the
same water rights. The application for T-14350 acknowledges that another pending
transfer application - T-14074- would affect the same rights. T-14074 in fact proposes to
dry up the lands covered the portions of the rights sought to be “returned" in T-14350,
and to move the water use to a different location for a different use (shifting from
irrigation to consumption). The Department cannot continue processing T-14074 at the
same time that it considers T-14350. The applicant should be required to withdraw T-
14074 before T-14350 is considered further.

A further concern is interference. Of note, T-14074 proposed to convert the
priority date for the same Deep Canyon Creek POD surface water rights, to that of the
most junior groundwater rights on the same four POA wells. This proposed change of
priority for surface water rights in T-14074 seems to acknowledge the water rights
interference that OWRD recognized during its groundwater review of and its processing
of T-12651.
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There appears to be actual physical interference among a number of water rights
holders at the POA's from which T-14350 seeks to return to a POD. That is particularly
true for Well 1. OWRD’s Groundwater Review for T-12651 - which ultimately generated
Certificates 96190 and 96192 - found that physical interference would be created at Well
1 between five existing water rights and the group of three water rights be transferred in
T-12651.

Once perfected in September 2020, T-12651 created 8 water rights2 that have
been interfering with one another at the POA's. Those rights are held by at least two or
three known owners.

Two of the four POAs in T-14350 are close to their use curtailment conditions.
The POAs are curtailed when their individual static water levels have declined more than
10 feet from the 2001 baseline condition set in BFR's Certificate 87558. Well 1 appears
to have declined 9.5 feet, as of the March 2023 static water level measurement. Well 3
appears to have declined 9.4 feet, as of March 2023.

In light of the Department's findings of interference in T-12651, the surface water
POD's that are sought to be returned under T-14350 should now be junior to the water
rights in Certificate 87558. That is because there was interference already caused within
5 years.

Finally, it also is important to note that the long and steady declines in
groundwater hydraulic heads at the four POAs involved in this proposed “return" transfer,
demonstrate that the groundwater aquifer in this area is being utilized beyond its
capacity. It is quite possible, and in fact we think it is even highly likely, that the surface
water rights proposed for “return" will have no surface water available at the POD - due
to aquifer dehydration and over-appropriation. Thus, even if “returned” to a POD, it is
quite likely that there will be no water available for these rights to use (in any form).3

Sincerely,

/s/ %(ir[Q. nuta
Karl G. Anuta
On behalf of Annunziata Gould

C: Client

2 Certificates 75762, 76373 belonging to Deschutes Valley Farms; Certificates 87558,88028, 88224, 96191
belonging to Big Falls Ranch; and Certificates 96190 and 96192 owned in part by BFR and in part by the
applicant for T-14350, Pinnacle Utilities.

3 The LUCS submission to the County, on November 8, 2023, includes a letter stating that this transfer is
intended to return “...irrigation water back in to the applicable stream..." (emphasis added). It is not clear
what is intended by that statement. Application T-14350 certainly does not seek a transfer of these rights
to Instream Water Right status. And as outlined, it is not clear that there is anything in the way of actual
“wet water" that would be available for such a transfer - if one were to be applied for.
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V -
JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD

From: Kimberley Priestley <kjp@waterwatch.org>
Sent:
To:

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 10:55 AM p
JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD; FRENCH Dwight W * WRD ^GCeiVecl nSubject: Comments, T-14350 (Thornburgh)

Attachments: Thornburgh Transfer reversion 114350.pdf ()Qf j

Hi Lisa and Dwight,

Attached please find WaterWatch's comments in opposition to 1-14350 (Thornburgh).

There is not a staff person assigned to this transfer yet so I am sending to the two of you in hopes you can get this in the
file and/or direct it to the correct staff.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call. CELL 503-756-6018

Best, Kimberley

Kimberley Priestley/Senior Policy Analyst
WaterWatch of Oregon
P: 503.295.4039 x107
213SW Ash St, Suite 208
Portland, OR 97204
www.waterwatch.org

Join WaterWatch to Protect and Restore Oregon's Rivers

The information contained in this email message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you are not
the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you think that you have received this
email message in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delete the message and any attachments.
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WaterWatch of Oregon
Protecting Natural Flows In Oregon Rivers

December 19, 2023

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attn: Transfer Section
725 Summer Street NE, Ste A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Comments in opposition to T-14350, Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

Dear OWRD Transfer Section,

Reivedby 0Wrd
OCT 1 92023

Salem, or

WaterWatch submits these comments in opposition to T-14350 (Pinnacle Utilities, LLC). For the
reasons outlined below, the proposed reversion is not allowed by law.

Oregon law docs not allow a “partial” reversion of a surface water to groundwater transfer

In transfer application T-14350, Pinnacle Utilities is proposing to unwind a portion of T-l 2651. T-
1265 1 transferred three surface water rights to three groundwater rights. Specifically, T- 1 2651
transferred certificates 76371 (1.81 cfs irrigation), 87655 (4.5 cfs supplemental irrigation) and 88027
(3.69 cfs irrigation and supplemental irrigation) from a surface water point of diversion to groundwater
points of appropriation. The resulting rights that allowed the use of groundwater instead of surface
water were certificates 96190 (1.81 cfs), 96191 (4.5 cfs) and 96192 (3.6 cfs).

In transfer application T-14350, the applicant states that it is applying to revert the groundwater points
of appropriation (wells 1, 3, 4 and 7) back to the originally authorized surface water point of diversion
(Deep Canyon Creek POD). However, the details of the proposed reversion show that the applicant
would not in fact revert the groundwater points of appropriation fully. Instead, the applicant is
proposing to revert only .548 cfs of cert. 96190 (which allows 1.81 cfs) and 1.22 cfs of cert. 96192
(which allows 3.69 cfs). What this means is that under the applicant’s proposal, they would be diverting
water from both the wells and the surface water point of diversion.

The transfer statutes and rules do not allow partial reversion, nor the continued use of both surface water
and ground water. The construct of ORS 540.531(6)(A) is very clear that it is the whole of the right
under the original transfer that must be reverted. The rules arc similar in force. See OAR 690-380-
2130(8). Importantly, the rules governing the original transfer are very clear that in transferring from
surface water to groundwater “the original point of diversion of surface water shall not be retained as an
additional or supplemental point of diversion.” OAR 690-380-2130(8). It follows both rule construct,
and basic logic, that if an applicant could not hold both a surface water point of diversion and a
groundwater point of appropriation under the original surface to groundwater transfer, that the reversion
provision must follow suite. In other words, the applicant cannot use the reversion provision of ORS
540.531(6)(A) as a loophole to get around the basic sideboards governing a surface water to
groundwater transfer process.

WaterWatch of Oregon
Main Office: 213 SW Ash St. Suite 208 Portland, OR 97204
Southern Oregon Office: PO Box 261, Ashland, OR, 97520

www.waterwatch.org
Main Office: 503.295.4039
S. OR Office: 541.708.0048
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Conclusion: Long story short, OWRD does not have the authority to approve a “partial” reversion of a
surface water to groundwater transfer, nor can it allow a surface to groundwater transfer to revert back in
a way that would maintain both the surface water point of diversion and the groundwater point of
appropriation in violation of rule. As such, T-14350 must be denied.

Thank you for your consideration of our comments.

Sincerely,

<4-^
Kimberley Priestley
Senior Policy Analyst
WatcrWatch of Oregon



t Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application: T-14350

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.Oregon.gov/OWRD

Review Due Date:12/16/2023

Applicant Name: Kameron Delashmutt

Proposed Changes: POU / POD POA USE OTHER

Reviewer(s): Giffin Date of Review: 11/22/2023

Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of
forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? Yes No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the
transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
Yes J No Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in
regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? Yes If "Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would
be affected? Yes If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected:

TAGS Page 1of 5 Last revised May 2019
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i Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

6. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

N/A
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,
estimate the losses:

N/A
8.

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? Yes No

For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive waterFor POU changes:9.
from the same source? Yes No If "Yes", explain:

y N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full10. For POU or USE changes:
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

Yes No If "Yes", explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: / N/A
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current

place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

Yes No If "Yes", explain:

TAGS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

Yes No If "Yes", explain:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to

other rights? J No Yes, as checked and provided below:

For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions
necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

o. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter*.
or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation

with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation

district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

Weir

Parshall Flume
Other:

Submerged Orifice
Flow Restrictor

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019



t Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T-

In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR

at each new point of diversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:

District:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Phone:

Email:

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster,fill out and mail theform below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019

I



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Transfer: T-14350 Transfer Specialist:
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Groundwater GW Review sent: GW Review date received:
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Affidavit of publication received: Last day of publication:

Peer Review:

Document Drafted Peer Review Coordinator Changes Made Signature Bin Signature Date

DPD
Date:
Initials:

Date:
Initials:

Date:
Initials:

Date:
Initials:

CW Sent:

WM Sheet
ODFW Sheet:

N/A

PD
Date:
Initials:

Date:

Initials:
Date:
Initials:

Date:
Initials:
Data Review
Date: _

Date: Date:

FO
Date:
Initials:

Date:

Initials:
Date:
Initials:

Date:
Initials:

Date:
No. of docs for
sig:

Date:

Special Issues:

Special Order Volume: Vol. Pages

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 1/26/2023



Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

November 16, 2023

Kameron Delashmutt
2477 NW Canyon DR
Redmond, OR 97756
Reference: Application T-14350

On November 16, 2023, the Department received your water right Permanent Transfer
Application. The application was accompanied by $1970.00. Receipt number 141921is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to determine if a fish screen is needed.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the new
point of diversion/appropriation until a final order approving the transfer application has been
issued by the Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should
continue to use the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #11, Jeremy T. Giffin (via email)
John A. Short, Agent

Enclosure
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 141921 725 Summer St. N.E. Stc. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

0243 1/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

| 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

$
$

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

s
$
s

WATER RIGHTS:
0201 SURFACE WATER
0203 GROUND WATER
0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

EXAM FEE
0202
0204

RECORD FEE

s S

s $

$/7770.60
EXAM FEE

0219
LICENSE FEE

$ S
LANDOWNER S PERMIT 0220 S

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

(IDENTIFY)OTHER

OTHER / RDXTREASURY

RECEIVEDTITLEFUND

OBJ. CODE

DESCRIPTION

DATED:

VE,,D(OytfHHB^QUNTER

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

RECEIPT: 141921

0211 WELL CONST START FEE s
0210 MONITORING WELLS s

CARD#
CARD#

| 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

HYDRO APPLICATION s

Distribution - While Copy - Customer. Yellow Copy •Fiscal, Blue Copy - Filo, Bull Copy •Fiscal

| TOTAL REC D |$/

0245 Cons. Water0243 l/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

HYDRO APPLICATION

TREASURY

FUND TITLE

OBJ. CODE VEI uDESCRIPTION

RECEIPT 141921
Distnbution - While Copy •Customer. Yellow Copy Fiscal. Blue Copy •File, Buff Copy - Fiscal

I:#,

0233
0231

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

OTHER/ RDX
RECEIVED

| 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

| 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY lv number

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

. . . 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
RECEIPT # 141921 .... SALEM. OR 97301-4172 INVOICE#

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

RECEIVED FROM: ' APPLICATION

BY: C fT St PERMIT
(J TRANSFER -7-

| 1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
0407 COPIES $

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $

0407

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY & TAPE FEES /J/U o S

0410 RESEARCH FEES S
0408 MISC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) $

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB (IDENTIFY) $

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME S

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE

0201 SURFACE WATER S 0202 S
0203 GROUND WATER S 0204 s
0205 TRANSFER sl 7^0

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR S 0219 S

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 S

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0211 WELL CONST START FEE $
0210 MONITORING WELLS s

CARD#
CARD#

S
$

s



Application for
Permanent Water Right Transfer
Part1of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1through 5 and all required
attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503)986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

OREGON

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

13 N/A

Part1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2-Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.
Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5 -Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 2 List them here: C-96190, C-96192

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.

RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. OWRDAffidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.) SEE ATTACHED BARGAIN AND SALE DEED PER DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL
RECORDS NO. 2022-42155

| | 3N/A Supplemental Form D-For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

13 | | N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

13 QN/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

O [3 N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/lnsufficlent Map not Included or Incomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional slgnature(s) required Part is Incomplete

Other/Explanation
Staff: 503- Date: / /

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page1of 13 TACS

14 35 0 -



Part 2 of 5-Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

3 N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

ZU N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
[X] The size of the map can be 8% x 11inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30

inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

M A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be:1inch = 400 feet,1inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than1inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

M Township, Range, Section, % X, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

N Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

[X] Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

[X] Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[X] N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example -42°32'15.5") ordegrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°).

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)
Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 2 of 13 TACS

RECEIVED
14 3 5 0 - Nov 14 2023
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Part 3 of 5- Fee Worksheet
I

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to1cfs) 1 $1,360

2

Types of change proposed:
[3 Place of Use O Character of Use Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = 1(2a)
Subtract1from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »» 2 $0

3

Number of water rights included in transfer 2 (3a)
Subtract1from the number in 3a above:1(3b) If only one water right this will be0

Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 3 $610

4

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
No: enter 0 QYes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
SNo: enter 0 O Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (4b)

Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 4 $0

5

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
No: enter 0 on line 5
Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and multiply
5c by $410, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 5 $0

6 Add entries on lines1through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 6 $1970

7

Is this transfer:
Q necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 7

8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 8 $1970
*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345,1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx 0.0125
cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56
cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Une5 would then also become 0).

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION
1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00

2

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract1from the number in 2a above: (2b) if only one well this will be o

Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2
3 Add entries on lines1through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: 3

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 3 of 13
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Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information

Agent Information-The agent Is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

appucant/business name
KAMERON DELASHMUTT / PINNACLE UTILITIES, LLC

PHONE NO.
541-350-8479

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS
2477 NW CANYON DRIVE

FAX NO.

CITY
REDMOND

STATE
OR

ZIP
97756

E-MAIL
kameronl959@gmall.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME
JOHN A. SHORT / WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC

PHONE NO.
541-389-2837

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS
PO BOX 1830

FAX NO.

CITY
BEND

STATE
OR

ZIP
97709

E-MAIL
johnshort@usa.com

By providing an e-mailaddress, consent is givento receiveallcorrespondence fromthe Department

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:

PURSUANT TO ORS 540.531(6)(A), OAR 690-380-2130(8) AND CONDITION #7 (ON PAGE 7) OF THE FINAL
ORDER APPROVING T-12651, THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING TO REVERT THE GROUNDWATER POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION (WELLS 1, 3, 4, & 7) BACK TO THE ORIGINALLY AUTHORIZED SURFACE WATER POINT OF
DIVERSION (DEEP CANYON CREEK POD), A CHANGE AUTHORIZED BY T-12651. THE CHANGES WILL APPLY TO
A 47.6 AC. / 0.548 CFS PORTION OF CERTIFICATE 96190 AND A 106.1AC. / 1.22 CFS PORTION OF
CERTIFICATE 96192, BOTH PORTIONS ARE OWNED BY THE APPLICANT VIA ATTACHED BARGAIN AND SALE
DEED PER DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS NO. 2022-42155. THE SAME LANDS PROPOSED FOR
CHANGES BY THIS PERMANENT TRANSFER ARE CURRENTLY UNDER REVIEW FOR A TEMPORARY TRANSFER
(T-14074). THE APPLICANT PROPOSES TO WITHDRAW T-14074 UPON APPROVAL OF THIS TRANSFER, OR
SOONER IF REQUIRED BY OWRD.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Check One Box
[3 By signing this application, Iunderstand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to

Department approval of the transfer,Iwill be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

Q I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

0 Iaffirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 20Z3

OWRD
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By my signature below,Iconfirm thatIunderstand:

• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application,I may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: REDMOND SPOKESMAN.

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

• Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change incharacter of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

• Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the Interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error

ned in this application Is true and accurate.

KAMERON DELASHMUTT, MANAGER
Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? Yes No*
*lfNO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses)from all landowners or Individuals/entities to which the
water right(s) were conveyed. SEE ATTACHED BARGAIN AND SALE DEED RECORED IN DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL
RECORDS (NO. 2022-42155).

Check thefollowing boxes that apply:
[3 The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence shouldcontinue to be

sent to the applicant.
The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

Q Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? CJ Yes Q No
If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oreRon.Rov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactlons.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME
N/A

PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS FAX NO.

an STATE ZIP E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances:

The confirming Certificate shall be Issued in the name of: [JApplicant Receiving Landowner

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 5 of 13 RECEIVED TACS
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0Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

K To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
I ) corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME
DESCHUTES COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

ADDRESS
117 NW LAFAYETTE AVE

CITY STATE ZIP
BEND OR 97703

RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023

OWRD

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 6 of 13 TACS
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 96190

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 1.81cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. PIPED FROM WELLS TO PIVOTS, WHEEL UNES,
AND IRRIPODS.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA
Name or
Number

Is this POD/POA
Authorized on

the Certificate or
Is it Proposed?

If POA, OWRD
Well Log ID#
(or Well ID

Tag#L- )
Twp Rng Sec X X

Tax
Lot,
DLC
or

Gov't
Lot

Measured Distances
(from a recognized

survey comer)

DEEP
CANYON

CREEK POD
"ON"

O Authorized
K Proposed

14 s 12 E 9 SW SE 1500 4440' S, 3020' E OF NW
COR SEC 9

WELL#1
"OFF"

3Authorized
Proposed

DESC 2100 14 s 12 E 18 SW SE 1406 1154.2' N, 1680.6' W OF
SE COR SEC 18

WELL #3
"OFF"

13 Authorized
Proposed

DESC 2087/
L-122702

M •1 n 11 17 SW NE 1402 1772.1' S, 1706.6' W OF
NE COR SEC 17

WELL #4
"OFF"

S Authorized
Proposed

DESC 2098/
L-122703

n M n II II NW NW 1404 240.7' S, 32.2' E OF NW
COR SEC 17

WELL #7
"OFF'

BAuthorized
Proposed

DESC 768/
L-122706

II n it It 9 SE NW 1500 1571.4' S, 2862.6' W OF
NE COR SEC 9

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

Place of Use (POU)

| | Character of Use (USE)

O Point of Diversion (POD)

Q Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Reversion from GW back to SW POD
(SW/GW)

Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Substitution (SUB) RECEIVED
Government Action POD (GOV) NOV 14 2023

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? OWRD
Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.
Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 7 of 13 TACS

143 5 0 -



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 96190
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.
Proposed

Changes (see
"CODES' from

previous
page)

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

are made.

Twp Rng Sec % % Tax Lot
Gvt

Lot or
DLC

Acres
Type of USE

listed on
Certificate

POD(s) or
POA(s) (name

or number
from Table 1)

Priority
Date Twp Rng Sec % X Tax Lot

Gvt
Lot or
DLC

Acres yewType
of USE

POD(s)/
POA(s) to be
used (from

Table 1)

Priority
Date

EXAMPLE

2 S 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation POD #1POD
»2 1901 POU/POD 2 S 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD #5 1901

2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 5.0 POD #6 1901

14 s 12 E 3 SW SW 1500 1.4 IR "OFF" Wells
1. 3, 4,7

4/13/
1967 SW/GW 14 s 12 E 3 SW SW 1500 1.4 IR

DEEP
CANYON

POD "ON"
4/13/
1967

M ft 4 SW SE ft 7.7 ft ft ft ft ft ft it ft 4 SW SE ft 7.7 H ft ft

H ft ft 9 NW NE ft 17.3 ft ft ft M ft ft ft fl 9 NW NE ft 17.3 ft ft tf

ft ft rt ft ft NE NW 1400/
1500 9.8 ft ft It ft ft ft rt ft w NE NW 1400/

1500 9.8 ft ft ft

H fl ft ft M NE SW ft 4.8 ft ft it ft ft ft ft ft ft NE SW M 4.8 ft n ft

ft H ft ft 17 NE NE 1402 6.6 U ft ft ft ft ft ft it 17 NE NE 1402 6.6 ft ft ft

TOTAL ACRES: 47.6 TOTAL ACRES: 47.6

Additional remarks: THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING TO CHANGE FROM GROUNDWATER POINTS OF APPROPRIATION "WELLS 1, 3, 4, &T TO
SURFACE WATER POD "DEEP CANYON CREEK" POD, PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED FOR THESE LANDS PRIOR TO T-12651. THE FINAL ORDER FOR T-
12651ORDERED THE ALLOWANCE FOR THE PROPOSED CHANGES OUTLINED BY THIS TRANSFER APPLICATION TO BE APPROVED (ORDER NO. 7
ON SPECIAL ORDER VOLUME 109, PAGE 1005).

>0mom
mo
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Certificate #96190
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? Yes Q No N/A
If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:_N/A
Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification
application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary
irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate It ;
Surface water primary Certificate # . RECEIVED

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (welt(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

NOV 14 2023

OWRD
Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table1above and on the accompanying application
map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR
O Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that

do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding welI(s) described in Table1and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (PDA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving PDA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or
Authorized

POA
Nameor
Number

Is well
already
butt?

(Yes or No)

If an existing
well:

OWRD Well
IDTagNo.

L-

Total well
depth

Casing
Diameter

Casing
Intervals

(feet)

Seal
depth(s)

(intervals)

Perforated
or screened

rrtervais
(rifeet)

Static water
level of

completed
well

(In feet)

Source
aquifer

(sand, gravel,
basalt, etc.)

Wel-spedfic
rate (cfs or

gpm). If less
than fol rate
of water right

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 9 of 13 TACS
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Part 5 of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE #96192

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 3.69 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. PIPED FROM WELLS TO PIVOTS, WHEEL LINES,
AND IRRIPODS.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA
Name or
Number

Is this POD/POA
Authorized on

the Certificate or
is it Proposed?

If POA, OWRD
Well LogID#
(or Well ID

Tag#L- )
Twp Rng Sec X %

Tax
Lot,
DLC
or

Gov't
Lot

Measured Distances
(from a recognized

survey comer)

DEEP
CANYON

CREEK POD
"ON"

Authorized
13 Proposed

14 s 12 E 9 SW SE 1500 4440* S, 3020' E OF NW
COR SEC 9

WELL81
"OFF"

El Authorized
Proposed

DESC 2100 14 s 12 E 18 SW SE 1406 1154.2' N, 1680.6' W OF
SE COR SEC 18

WELL #3
"OFF"

El Authorized
Proposed

DESC 2087/
L-122702

it it It tl 17 SW NE 1402 1772.1' S, 1706.6' W OF
NE COR SEC 17

WELL #4
"OFF"

El Authorized
Proposed

DESC 2098/
L-122703

it n II II M NW NW 1404 240.7' S, 32.2' E OF NW
COR SEC 17

WELL #7
“OFF"

Authorized
Proposed

DESC 768/
L-122706

it it u u 9 SE NW 1500 1571.4' S, 2862.6' W OF
NE COR SEC 9

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

Q Place of Use (POU) Q Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
Character of Use (USE) Q Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
Point of Diversion (POD) Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Q Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) Q Substitution (SUB)

Reversion from GW back to SW POD Q Government Action POD (GOV)
(SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 10 of 13
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have questions about howto fill-out the tables?
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 96192
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each % %, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the
acreage associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.
Proposed

Changes (see
"CODES" from

previous
page)

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

are made.

Twp Rng Sec X X Tax
Lot

Gvt
Lot
or

DLC

Acres
Type of USE

listed on
Certificate

POD(s) or
POA(s) (name

or number
from Table 1}

Priority Date Twp Rng Sec X X Tax
Lot

Gvt
Lot or

DLC
Acres

New
Type
of USE

POD(s)/
POA(s) to be
used (from

Table 1)

Priority
Date

EXAMPLE

14 s 12 E 3 sw SW 1500 3.7 IR "OFF" Wells
1, 3, 4, 7 4/13/1967 SW/GW 14 s 12 E 3 SW SW 1500 3.7 IR

DEEP
CANYON

CREEK POD
"ON"

4/13/1967

M M M 4 sw SE tt 1.2 M * tt It * w ft tt 4 sw SE M 1.2 ft tt

ft ft ft tt SE SE it 29.8 ft ft It M tt it ft tt tt SE SE it 29.8 ft tt tt

ft ft ft ft 9 NW NE ft 3.9 ft K ft it ft tt It It 9 NW NE tt 3.9 ft tt It

tt ft ft H M SE NW 1400 9.8 ft ft it ft it ft tt tt it SE NW 1400 9.8 tt ft tt

M ft M M ft NE SW 1500 1.2 ft ft tt ft ft tt ft it ft NE SW 1500 1.2 tt It ft

tt ft ft ft tt SW SW 1400/
1500

4.3 ft M ft ft ft tt tt M tt SW SW 1400/
1500

4.3 tt M tt

H ft M tt ft SE SW M 7.7 M ft ft ft ft tt ft tt SE SW M 7.7 ft M tt

tt It M H tt NW SE 1500 1.0 If tt ft H ft M ft It tt NW SE 1500 1.0 It ft H

H ft ft ft 17 NE NE 1402/
1403

19.4 ft ft ft M H it tt ft 17 NE NE 1402/
1403

19.4 If tt ft

ft M at tt it NW NE 1402 15.9 M tt ft ft ft tt ft ft tt NW NE 1402 15.9 tt tt ft

It ft tt tt If SW NE tt 1.4 tt It M ft tt tt tt tt ft SW NE ft 1.4 H it M

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer App Ication Form-Page11of 13 TACS
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14 S 12 E 17 SE NE 1402 0.2 IR “OFF’ Wells
1, 3, 4, 7 4/13/1967 SW/GW 14 s 12 E 17 SE NE 1402 0.2 IR

DEEP
CANYON

CREEK
POD
"ON"

1/13/1967

K M M NE NW N 5.9 W H M H H w H NE NW K 5.9 tt

" H M SE NW H 0.7 H U tl M H SE NW N 0.7 H H

TOTAL ACRES 106.1 TOTAL ACRES 106.1

Additional remarks: THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING TO CHANGE FROM GROUNDWATER POINTS OF APPROPRIATION "WELLS 1, 3, 4, & 7) TO
SURFACE WATER POD "DEEP CANYON CREEK" POD, PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED FOR THESE LANDS PRIOR TO T-12651. THE FINAL ORDER FOR T-
12651ORDERED THE ALLOWANCE FOR THE PROPOSED CHANGES OUTUNED BY THIS TRANSFER APPUCATION TO BE APPROVED (ORDER NO. 7
ON SPECIAL ORDER VOLUME 109, PAGE 1005).

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 12 of 13 TAGS
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Certificate # 96192
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? Yes No N/A
If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

\ Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
V a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate# ;
Surface water primary Certificate # .

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table1above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR
Q Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not

have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table1and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
weII(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or
Authorized

POA
Nameor
Number

Is well
already
butt?

(YesorNo)

If an existing
well:

OWRD Well
IDTagNo.

L-

Total well
depth

Casing
Diameter

Casing
Intervals

(feet)

Seal
depth(s)

(intervals)

Perforated
or screened

intervals
(to feet)

Static water
levelof

completed
wel

(in feet)

Source
aquifer

(sand, gravel,
basalt, etc.)

Wei -specific
ratefefsor

gpm). If less
than fulrate
of water right
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject
Date:
Attachments:

STARNES Patrick K •WRD
Brvce Withen;
JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD; Langford, Shonee D.
RE: TIME SENSITIVE Reversion of Surface Water to Groundwater T-126S1
Monday, November 13, 2023 11:27:13 AM
imaeeCOLoca

Good Morning Bryce,

In answer to your questions regarding a return transfer:

1. You can check the "No" box for the point of appropriation fee. The application is for a
return to the last authorized surface water point of diversion, not a change in point of
appropriation to another well.

2. You can file the return transfer while the temporary transfer is still pending. However, prior
to issuance of a final order for the return transfer, the temporary transfer will have to either
be withdrawn or terminated (if the temporary transfer is approved).

Sincerely,

Kelly

♦♦♦♦*»»♦♦♦♦♦*»♦♦»»»♦*♦♦»♦♦♦♦♦♦*♦»♦**»**♦♦*♦♦*♦♦♦*♦»♦»♦♦♦♦♦»*♦**♦*♦♦♦***♦»*♦*♦♦»

Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst
(He/Him/His)
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE Suite A
Salem OR 97301-1271
Cell phone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903
E-mail: patrick.k starnes@water.oregon.gov

Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

**************************************************«4i***************************

From: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD <LisaJJARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 13, 2023 8:45 AM
To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com>; Langford, Shonee D. <SLangford@schwabe.com>
Subject: RE: TIME SENSITIVE Reversion of Surface Water to Groundwater T-12651
Importance: High

Hi Kelly,

RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 2023
0WRD
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Please review Bryce Withers' question in the email below and respond to him by COB today.

Thanks!
-Lisa

Lisa J.Jaramillo
Transfer and Conservation Section Manager
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301 | Phone: 503-871-1889 (work cell)

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
department

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

NOTE: OWRD offices are now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have Job duties
that take them into the field on a regular basis, however, availability of staff In the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
every day (M-F). OWRD's Salem office is closed for customer service drop-Ins from Noon-1pm. Customers and visitors are
encouraged to schedule an appointment In advance If they wish to meet In person with specific staff members.
Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

From: Bryce Withers <brvcewrs@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 9, 2023 1:02 PM
To: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD <lisa.j.jaramillo@water.oreeon.gov>
Cc: Langford, Shonee D. <SLangford@schwabe.com>
Subject: TIME SENSITIVE Reversion of Surface Water to Groundwater T-12651

Hi Lisa,

We are putting together a time sensitive Permanent Transfer Application regarding "reverting" a
portion of T-12651for Kameron Delashmutt / Pinnacle Utilities, LLC. T-12651was a transfer that
changed a Surface Water POD to 4 Groundwater POA’s. The idea is to apply to change a portion of
two certificates back to the originally authorized single Surface Water POD, an allowance that was
permitted by the T-12651final order (condition 7 on page 7 of the final order) if done within five
years. We have two main questions that we hope you can answer prior to us submitting the
Permanent Transfer Application by the upcoming deadline.

1. The fee calculation Part 4 regarding adding/changing wells does not really fit the atypical situation
that we are applying for. Can you confirm whether we can check the boxes "No" vs. paying $1710
(there are 4 currently authorized wells) for a change that is already allowed?

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[~1No: enter 0 |^|Yes: enter $480 for the 1" well to be added or changed $480 (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
No: enter 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 $1230 (4b)

Add line 4a to line 4b and enter > »■>>■»>>»>■>■

2. THE SAME LANDS PROPOSED FOR CHANGES BY THIS PERMANENT TRANSFER

14 35 0 -
RECEIVED

NOV 1 4 2023
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ARE CURRENTLY UNDER REVIEW FOR A TEMPORARY TRANSFER (T-14074). Can
you please confirm whether the department will accept this application while T-14074 is still
pending, or should we withdraw T-14074 immediately to avoid the issue?

We just want to make sure that our application is accepted by OWRD due to the issue with
the five year deadline. Thank you for your help with this. If you need any other information
please let me know.

Bryce Withers

Water Right Specialist
(541)408-1400 cell

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
https://oregonwater.us

143 5 0 -
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Return To:
Deschutes County

Title Company
De

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Pinnacle Utilities, LLC
2447 NW Canyon Dr.
Redmond, OR 97756

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED
SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

No change

Deschutes County Official Records 2022-42155
sm=4SRB 12/01/2022 01:28 PM
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I, Steve Dennison. County Clert lor Deschutes County, Oregon,
certify that the Instrument Identified herein was recorded in the
Official Records.

Steve Dennison - County Clerk

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
(Water Rights Conveyance)

BIG FALLS RANCH CO., an Oregon corporation (“Grantor”) conveys to Pinnacle
Utilities, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (“Grantee”) the following described water
rights free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

160 acres of water rights, as further described in Exhibit A attached
hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, that are presently
appurtenant to the real property owned by Grantor described in
Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

The true consideration for this conveyance is 51,252,222.50.

No land is conveyed as part of this Bargain and Sale Deed.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS,
IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO
11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.
THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS.

DATED this 3Q day of , 2022.

GRANTOR:

BIG FALLS RANCH CO.

(oRargaiuitmdi$qle Deed
{01635040-01023832;8|

[NOTARY PAGE FOLLOWS]

THISDOCUMENTHUDFOR RECORDBY
DESCHUTESCOUNTY TITLECOMPANY AS AN

ACCOMMODATIONONLY ITHASNQT,
BEENEXAMINED ASTOITSEXECUTIONOR'. IVED

ASTOITS EFFECTUPONTHETITLE
NOV 1 4 2023
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STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Deschutes )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this3^ day ofKW^kr^ 2022, by

Rex T. Barber, Jr., as President of Big Falls Ranch Co.

OFFICIAL STAMP

O ^MISSIONNO. 1026909
MV COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 20. 2O26_

NOTARY PlfBLIC FOR 01
My Commission Expires:^

(oBaEg4uniSBidiSule Deed
{01635040-01023832;8} RECEIVED

NOV 1 4 2023
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EXHIBIT A

Conveyed Water Rights
Water Right
Certificate

Township Range Section Quarter¬
Quarter

Acres

87558 14S 17E 17 NWNW 63
96190 14S 17E 3 swsw 1.4
96190 14S 17E 4 SWSE 7.7
96190 14S 17E 9 NWNE 17.3
96190 14S 17E 9 NENW 9.8
96190 14S 17E 9 NESW 4.8
96190 14S 17E 17 NENE 6.6
96192 14S 17E 3 SWSW 3.7
96192 14S 17E 4 SWSE 1.2
96192 14S 17E 4 SESE 29.8
96192 14S 17E 9 NWNE 3.9
96192 14S 17E 9 SENW 9.8
96192 14S 17E 9 NESW 1.2
96192 14S 17E 9 SWSW 4.3
96192 14S 17E 9 SESW 7.7
96192 14S 17E 9 NWSE 1.0
96192 14S 17E 17 NENE 19.4
96192 14S 17E 17 NWNE 15.9
96192 14S 17E 17 SWNE 1.4
96192 14S 17E 17 SENE .2
96192 14S 17E 17 NENW 5.9
96192 14S 17E 17 SENW .7

TOTAL 160

(cBaEgoiniajjdiSyle Deed
(01635040431023832;«)

14 35 0 -
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uaar® File# Big Falls Ranch. Co

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL ONE:

Parcels 1,2 & 3 of Partition Plat 1999-51, recorded November 3, 1999. in Partition Cabinet 2, Page 12, Deschutes
County, Oregon.

PARCEL TWO:

Parcel 3 of Partition Plat 1999-50, recorded November 3, 1999, in Partition Cabinet 2, Page 10, Deschutes
County, Oregon.

PARCELTHREE:

Parcel 1 of Partition Plat 1996-26, recorded June 4, 1996, in Partition Cabinet 1, Page 508, Deschutes County,
Oregon.

PARCEL FOUR:

Parcel 2ofPartition Pint No. 1999-50, located in the Southeast Quarter (SEIM) of Section 18, Township 14
South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:

A tract of land situate in Parcel 2 of Partition Plot No. 1999-50,a partition located in the Southeast Quarter
(SEl/4) ofSection 1 8, Township 14 South, Range 12 East of the WillametteMeridian, Deschutes County, Oregon,
more particularly described as follows:
Commencing at a 1/2* pipe per County Survey No. CS13834 monumcruiog the East 1/4 Comer of said Section
1 8, the Initial Point; thence along the boundary of said Parcel 2 as surveyed by said CS13834 as follows:
S00’2510"E und along the East line of said Section 18- 1330.87 foot (cited in CS13834 as 500*2437"E-
3331-23 feet) to a 3/4* pipe; thenceS89’48'l4*Wand along the South lineof the Nl/2SE1/4 ofsaid section -
769.18 feet to a 1/2* pipe with yellow plastic cap marked “Povcy & Assoc.’ (hereafter called “cap") and to the
POINT OF BEGINNING; thence S89“48,14’W and said South line - 518.47 feet tn a 1/2" pipe per said CS13S34
on the right-of-wny (R/W) of Lower Bridge Way, n County Road; thence S89’48’I4,,W and said South line -
51 .83 feet to the centerline of said way; thence S54’49'46"E along said castcrlinc and leaving said Pared 3
boundary - 237.95 feet to the beginning of a curve of said centerline, a point witnessed by n 1/2" pipe with cap
which beatsN35°1O’14“E- 30.00 fed; thence 62.05 feet along the arc ofa 1432.40 foot radius curve of said
centerline, concavo Northeast, forming b central angle of 02*28'55" end a long chord bearing S56*04'l4"B- 62.05
feet; thence N61°50'0rE - 34,46 feel a 1/2'pipe with cup on the R/W of said way, thence N61‘50‘01"E- 333.41
feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH:

A tract ofland situate in the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NEI/4 SE1/4)ofSection 18, Township
14 South. Range 12 East of (ho Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, more particularly described as
follows:

Commencing st a 1/2“ pipe per County Survey Nc.CS13834morunnentingtha East 1/4 Corner of said Section
18, the Initial Point; thence along the boundary of Pared 2, Partition Plat No. 1999-50 as surveyed by said
CSI3834as follows: S00’25’20"Eand along the East line of said Section 18 (cited in CS13834 os S00°24'37"E)-
104832 feet to a 1/2" pipe with yellow plastic cap marked Tovey & Assoc." (Iicreuftnrcalled "cop") nod to the
POINTOF BEGINNING; thence S00’25’20''B and along the East line of said Section 18 - 28235 feet to c 3/4"

©1998-2017 AgWare, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Page 14 of 53

14 3 5 0
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liaar® _ File # Big Foils Ranch, Co

Legal Description cont.

pipe; thence S89°48’14"W and along the South Jine of (heNV2NEi/4 ofsaid section - 349.95 feel to a 1/2"pipe
with cap; thenceNStWOPE and leaving said Parcel 2 boundary - 448.78 feet to thePOINT OFBEGINNING.

PARCEL FIVE:

Parcel 1 ofPartition Plat No. 1999-50 located in Sections 17, 18, 19 and 20 ofTownship 14 Southand Rnnge 12
East of the WillametteMeridian, Deschutes County, Oregon,except the following describedparcel described as
follows

Beginningat a 5/8" ironrodat the southerly anglepoint ofsaid Parcel 1 In Section 19; thenceNorth76°09"18"
West 1432.27 feetalong the southerly boundary ofsaid Parcel 1 to a5/8* iron rod; thcncc leaving said southerly
boundary.North 32°3CT26" East 300.00 feet; thence South 69"01'15fl East 1056,23 feet to apoint that is 1.00 fed
northofthe northeast comer ofa concrete slab forpivot irrigation; thcncc South 67°34'15" East 412.03 feel to the
southerly boundaryof said Parcel 1; thence South66°19*04* West 150.29 feet to thepoint Of beginning.

©1998-2017 AgWare, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Page 15 of 53

RECEIVED
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DESCHUTES- TITLE

397 SW Upper Terrace Dr., Bend OR 97702 • 541-389-2120

BUYER'S CLOSING STATEMENT

Buyer: Pinnacle Utilities, LLC
Seller: Big Falls Ranch Co.
Property Address: 70 acres Subsequent Purchase Water Rights, OR
Escrow No.: DE17484
Close Date: 11/30/2022 Proration Date: 11/30/2022 Date Prepared: 12/1/2022

Purchase Price $556,972.50

Credits
Buyer Closing Funds
Buyer Down Payment Deposit
5th Extension Fee Payment
6th Extension Fee Payment
Final 2 Extension Fees (7th & 8th) Payment

$540,201.50
$18,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00

Total Credits $598,201.50

Expenses
5th Extension Fee In addition to Purchase Price
6th Extension Fee In addition to Purchase Price
2 Final Extension Fees (7th & 8th) in addition to Purchase Price
Escrow Fee
Recording Svc Fee (Deed)
Recording Svc Fee (Releases-2)

To Deschutes Title
To Deschutes Title
To Deschutes Title

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00

$900.00
$123.00
$206.00

Total Expenses $41,229.00

Balance Due From Purchaser $0.00

I have carefully reviewed the Settlement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it Is a hue and accurate statement of
all receipts and disbursement made on my account or by me In this transaction. I further certify that I have received a copy of the
Settlement Statement

I hereby authorize the Settlement Agent to make expenditures and disbursement as shown on the attached statement and approve
same for payment.

Dated: December 1, 2022

Deschutes County Title Company
‘RtfatA S

Rebecca E. Felix, Escrow Officer

1435 0 -
RECEIVED

NOV 1 4 2023
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Schwabe
November 8, 2023 Kenneth Katzaroff

Admitted in Washingtonand Oregon
D:206-405-1985
KKatzaroff@schwabe.com

Deschutes County
117 NW Lafayette Avenue
Bend, OR

RE: Kameron DeLashmutt and Pinnacle Utilities, LLC - LUCS Request

Mr. Groves:

Please find the attached Land Use Compatibility Statement form, which requests that Deschutes
County confirm that a transfer of irrigation water back in to the applicable stream is consistent
with the County’s land use regulations.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.

JKKA:aks

PDX\1 35849\26276(AJKKA\40601986.1

14205thAvenue,Suite 3400 | Seattle.WA 98101 | M206-622-1711 | F 206-292-0460 | jchwabe.com
RECEIVED

NOV 14 2023
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Land Use
Information Form
Applicants): Kameron DeLashmutt / Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

Mailing Address: 2477 NW Canyon Drive

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

City: Redmond State: OR Zip Code: 97756 Daytime Phone: 541-350-8479

A. Land and Location
Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section Va
Ya

Tax Lot II Plan Designation (e.g.
Rural Rcsidential/RR-5)

Water to be: Proposed Land
Use:

14S 12E 8,9 1400 EFULB Diverted S Conveyed S Used Irrigation

u u 16,17 1402 u Diverted 13 Conveyed S Used u

a a 8,9,17 1403 a Q Diverted [3 Conveyed 13 Used U

a u 3, 4,9 1500 u 0 Diverted 13 Conveyed E Uied U

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:
Deschutes County,

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

Permit to Use or Store Water
Limited Water Use License

Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
Exchange of Water

El Water Right Transfer
Allocation of Conserved Water

Source of water Q Reservoir/Pond Q Ground Water E Surface Water (name) DEEP CANYON CREEK

Estimated quantity of water needed: 1,22 / 0,548 IS cubic feet per second O gallons per minute D acre-feet

Intended use of water S Irrigation Q Commercial LJ Industrial
I I Municipal Quasi-Municipal I I Instream

Domestic for household(s)
Other

Briefly describe:
The applicant Is proposing to revert the Groundwater Points of Appropriation (Wells) back to the originally
authorized Surface Water Point of Diversion (Deep Canyon Creek), for a 47.6 ac./0,548 cfs portion of Certificate
96190 and a 106.1/1.22 cfs portion of Certificate 96192.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 4. —>

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3
RECEIVED

WR/FS
NOV 14 2023
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For Local Government Use Only
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

S Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): DCC 18.16.020.A, DCC 18.56.040 and DCC 18.88.030.
Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type ofLand-Use ApprovalNeeded
(e.g.,plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use

permits, etc.)

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies &
Ordinance Section References

Land-Use Approval:

Obtained
Denied

Q Being Punued
Not Being Punned

Obtained
Denied

O Being Punued
Not Being Punued

Obtained
Denied

O Being Punued
D Not Being Punued

Obtained
Denied

Being Punued
Not Being Punued

Obtained
Denied

Being Punued
Not Being Punued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet

This request states the intended use of the water is "irrigation". The proposed use is allowed outright in the
EFU zones, and by extension, in the SMIA and LM combining zones, see DCC 18.16.020.A, DCC
18.56.040 and DCC 18.88.030.

Name: Will Groves Title: Planning Manager

Signature: Phone: 541-388-6518 Date: 11/8/23

Government Entity. Deschutes County

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact

Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3

14350“
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Application for Water Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGON

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss

County of DESCHUTES)

I, BRYCE M. WITHERS, in my capacity as WATER RIGHT SPECIAUST,

mailing address PO BOX 1830 BEND, OR 97709

telephone number (541)389-2837, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

Q Personal observation Professional expertise

2. Iattest that:

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # ;OR

My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec % % Gov't Lot
or DLC

Acres
(if applicable)

OR

1X1 Confirming Certificate It 96190 & 96192 has been issued within the past five years; OR

| | Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

Q The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

| | Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side) “0EIVED
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1of 2 NO V 1 2023rACS

OWRD
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY
4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above

statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signature of Affiant

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this day of

OFFICIAL STAMP
UNDA LEE MILLER

NOTARY PUBUC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1013752

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 12, 2025

Supporting Documents Examples

3Copy of a water right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years, (not a remaining
right certificate)

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use of water • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation

use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[ I Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCSfarm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers

• District assessment records for water delivered

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

[ ] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.lnfo/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth-earth.googie.com
TerraServer-www.terraserver.com

I | Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2

RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

The wells are located as follows:

The use shall confortn to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Page 1 of 2 Certificate 96190T-12651-cf-76371.ra.klk RECEIVED

A

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
is limited to ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

BIG FALLS RANCH
ATTN: REX BARBER
PO BOX 434
TERREBONE OR 97760

This right was perfected under Permit S-32049. The date of priority is APRIL 13, 1967. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 1.81 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the points of appropriation.

confirms the right to use the waters of DEEP CANYON CREEK, TRIBUTARY TO DESCHUTES RIVER for
IRRIGATION of 157.1 ACRES.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
14 S 12 E WM 9 SE NW WELL 7-1571.4 FEET SOUTH AND 2862.6 FEET

WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 9
14 S 12 E WM 17 SWNE WELL 3 - 1772.1 FEET SOUTH AND 1706.6 FEET

WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 17
14 S 12 E WM 17 NW NW WELL 4 - 240.7 FEET SOUTH AND 32.2 FEET

EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 17
14 S 12E WM 18 SWSE WELL 1 - 1154.2 FEET NORTH AND 1680.6 FEET

WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 18

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres
14 S 12E WM 3 sw sw 1.4
14 S 12 E WM 4 SWSE 7.7
14 S 12E WM 8 NESE 3.3
14 S 12 E WM 8 SE SE 7.6
14 S 12 E WM 9 NW NE 20.2
14 S 12 E WM 9 SE NE 10.3
14 S 12 E WM 9 NE NW 9.8
14 S 12 E WM 9 NE SW 35.0

1435 0 - OWRD
I



- I

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres
14 S 12 E WM NWSW 40.0
14 S 12 E WM 9 NESE 1.6
14 S 12 E WM 9 NWSE 13.6
14 S 12E WM 17 NENE 6.6

Water use measurement conditions:

A. The water user shall maintain tire totalizing flow meters or other suitable measuring devices as approved by the
Director in good working order at each well.

B. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, where the
meters or measuring devices arc located within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at
the original point of diversion described as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
14 S 12 E WM 9 SW SE ORIGINAL POINT OF DIVERSION - 4440 FEET SOUTH

AND 3020 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9

The use of water under this right shall be subject to regulation consistent with other water rights from the surface water
source and to all other applicable conditions and restrictions that existed at the original point of diversion.

If within five year after approval of the transfer (November 20, 2018), the Department finds that the transfer results in
substantial or undue interference with an existing ground water right due to use of the wells, that would not have occurred in
the absence of the transfer, the new point of appropriation shall be subordinate to the existing right injured by the transfer.

The original point of diversion of surface water shall not be retained as an additional or supplemental point of diversion under
the transferred portion of the right. However, if within five year after approval of the transfer (November 20, 2018), the
Department receives a transfer application to return to the last authorized surface water point of diversion, die application
shall be approved.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change from a SURFACE WATER POINT OF DIVERSION TO GROUNDWA TER
POINTS OF APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered NOVEMBER 20, 2018, at
Special Order Volume 109, Page 999, approving Transfer Application T-12651, supersedes Certificate 76371, State Record
of Water Right Certificates.

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 2023

OWRD

T-12651-cf-76371.ra.klk Page 2 of 2 Certificate 96190
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

A

OWRD

Page I of 3T-12651-cf-88027.ra.klk Certificate 96192

The arc located as follows:

BIG FALLS RANCH CO.
ATTN: REX BARBER
PO BOX 434
TERREBONE OR 97760

This right was perfected under Permit S-32049. The date of priority is APRIL 13, 1967. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.69 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
(CFS) IN ANY COMBINATION FROM THE WELLS, FURTHER LIMITED TO 3.69 CFS FROM WELL #1, 3.33 CFS
FROM WELL #3, 3.69 CFS FROM WELL #4, AND 2.23 CFS FROM WELL #7, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the points of appropriation.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
is limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall
be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

confirms the right to use the waters of DEEP CANYON CREEK, a tributary of the DESCHUTES RIVER, for IRRIGATION
of 307.8 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 12.6 ACRES.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

RECEIVED
^rw 14 2023

of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mcr Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
14 S 12 E WM 9 SENW WELL 7-1571.4 FEET SOUTH AND 2862.6 FEET

WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 9
14 S 12E WM 17 SW NE WELL 3 - 1772.1 FEET SOUTH AND 1706.6 FEET

WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 17
14 S 12 E WM 17 NW NW WELL 4 - 240.7 FEET SOUTH AND 32.2 FEET

EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 17
14 S 12 E WM 18 SW SE WELL 1 - 1 154.2 FEET NORTH AND 1680.6 FEET

WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 18

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres

14 S 12E WM 3 SWSW 3.7
14 S 12E WM 4 SW SE 1.2
14 S 12E WM 4 SE SE 29.8
14 S 12 E WM 8 SE NE 2.9
14 S 12E WM 8 NE SE 31.9
14 S 12E WM 8 SE SE 32.7

14 35 0



IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres
14 S 12E WM 9 NW NE 3.9
14 S 12 E WM 9 SWNE 40.2
14 S 12E WM 9 SENE 2.2
14 S 12E WM 9 SW NW 31.5
14S 12 E WM 9 SENW 38.3
14 S 12 E WM 9 NE SW 1.5
14 S 12 E WM 9 SW SW 14.3
14S 12 E WM 9 SE SW 10.0
14 S 12 E WM 9 NE SE 1.6
14 S 12 E WM 9 NWSE 5.0
14 S 12 E WM 17 NENE 32.7
14 S 12 E WM 17 NW NE 16.2
14 S 12 E WM 17 SWNE 1.4
14 S 12 E WM 17 SENE 0.2
14 S 12 E WM 17 NE NW 5.9
14 S 12E WM 17 SENW 0.7

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres
14 S 12 E WM 17 NW NW 2.2
14 S 12 E WM 17 SW SW 8.1
14 S 12E WM 18 SE SE 2.3

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Water use measurement conditions:

A. The water user shall maintain die totalizing flow meters or other suitable measuring devices as approved by the
Director in good working order at each well.

B. The water user shall allow the Watermastcr access to die meters or measuring devices; provided however, where the
meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the Watcrmaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at
the original point of diversion described as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
14 S 12 E WM 9 SWSE ORIGINAL POD - 4440 FEET SOUTH AND 3020 FEET

EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9

The use of water under this right shall be subject to regulation consistent with other water rights from die surface water
source and to all other applicable conditions and restrictions that existed at the original point of diversion.

If within five year after approval of the transfer (November 20, 2018), the Department finds dial the transfer results in
substantial or undue interference with an existing ground water right due to use of the wells, that would not have occurred in
the absence of the transfer, the new point of appropriation shall be subordinate to the existing right injured by the transfer.

The original point of diversion of surface water shall not be retained as an additional or supplemental point of diversion under
the transferred portion of the right. However, if within five year after approval of the transfer (November 20, 2018), the
Department receives a transfer application to return to die last authorized surface water point of diversion, the application
shall be approved.

T-12651-cf-88027.ra.klk Page 2 of 3 received
NOV 14 2023

Certificate 96192

OWRD 1435 0 -



The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change from a SURFACE WATER POINT OF DIVERSION TO GROUNDWATER
POINTS OF APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered NOVEMBER 20, 2018, at
Special Order Volume 109, Page 999, approving Transfer Application T-12651, supersedes Certificate 88027, State Record
of Water Right Certificates.

T-l2651-cf-88027.ra.klk Page 3 of 3

RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023

OWRD

Certificate 96192

1435 0



1H

(1) OWNER: /gog.
g°ge

(2) LOCATION OF WELL:

g.p.m. DateArtesian flow
R. W.M.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

Welded^Threaded

ft Gage -5.Z2,
ft. Gage

(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? (gf Yes No

Type of perforator used "FFt C 'F'pf? FF)
in.In. bySize of perforations

Well screen Installed? Yes No

DUun.

(9) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP:

Well seal—Material used In se
Type: _. H.P.Depth of seal.
Water Well Contractor's Certification:

Were any loose strata cemented off? Yes No Depth

depth of strata

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No,

[Signed]
(Water WeU Con^cl

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ft.
ft

Dld strata contain unusable water? Yes XNo

to
to

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic Industrial Municipal
Irrigation Test WeD^J Other

(8) SCREENS:
Manufacturer’s Name

notice to WA
The original copy

of this report are to be
filed with the

Type of water?

Method of sealing strata off

^pWATER LEVELS:

L Driller's well number
V« Section T,

Baller test /Q Q gal./mln. wlth/dZ0ft drawdown after hrs.

Was a drive shoe used? Yes No

Was well gravel packed? Yes No

Gravel placed from Lz — ft I

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):

Jua Well Deepening Reconditioning Abandon

^^Vandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

NOV 1SW»W1SU, KEro»T-_ -

ft below land surface Date/
lbs. per square inch Date

Model No.
Set from ft to
Sot from ft. to

(6) CASING INSTALLED:
— Diam. from F^>. ft

<3—^ * Diam. from ft
* Diam. from ft.

Slot size
Slot size

Static level
Artesian pressure

Size of gravel^2iZ^--.^~~^'
JUL2=. ft

Z11\ WT?I I TFSTC- Drawdown la amount water level isWLLL Ib&lh. lowered below static level Af/C
Was a pump test made? ^Yes j^No If yes, by whom? £AS^il^
Yield: gal./mln. with /KO ft drawdown after hrs.

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME <<
(Person, firm or corporation) (Typo or print) '

Address
_

(5) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary Driven
Cable J8[ Jetted
Dug Bored

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM. OREGON-97310 Trwithin 30 days from the date _ \ I LL-_ of well completion—- c ? •

Temperature of water Wn.s a chemical analysis made?D Yes No

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casingC/K&^Lrfit.

Depth drilled ft Depth of completed well £3^ ft- _
Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material In each
stratum penetrated, unth at least one entry for each change of formation.

. ft Was a packer used?
In.

MATERIAL FROM TO

o *5^
\^4 c f S 4^ O—
/? t- d r

7?/> uLi/C^n
- Xo

I X kF A TA
/five-ri ^■7.? _

- •

- - , t h« rr“ ;

rtcLri _i V I—

4 oip )
tut

J a -L/

—
Work started/# ~ A 19 £ Completed A* 19 <
Datc_^eH_^llHni£_machlnc_move<^n_oI_wcU_^^^_^ 19 & f

/ A& _ perforations from__ perforations from

/70 ft _ ft
ft. to _ ft

perforations from ft to ... _ ft
perforations from ft to _ ft

_. perforations from ft. to _ ft.

1435 0



DESC 2100

Oregon Waler Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for

Well ID Number
f^A Iy RCGE7J50

Do not complete if the well already’ has a Well Identification Number. DEC 11 2017

I. OWNER INFORMATION
Current Owner Name (please print):

Mailing Address:
City, State. Zip;
Mail WellID T-tg nr In Carr Of (C/O).SAME AS-

F.LCG'JEC^SDEPT
SALEM, CHEuGN

Name & Address:
City. State. Zip:

II. WELL LOCATION INFORMATION (Pleasefill out os completely as possible)
Township: /V (North / (aSutj)) Range: /Z- (^s()' West) Section: Sl/J 1/4 of the 1/4
Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Map #): County

GPS Coordinates:
Stt«t Address of Well. City: gzzRfjP WlV; /BtXXfotMS.,
If the properly had a different street address in the past:

III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Pleasefill out as completely as possible. AND attach copy offVeJI Log, ifavailable)

Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring):

Date Well Constructed (or property built):TlTfuTTif/L- Total Well Depth: ' Casing Diameter. /•£"
Owner at time the well was constructed (ifknown): Log H (if known):

Other Information:

SUBMITTED BY (please print):

PHONE: EMAIL &/or FAX:

Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fax to (503) 986-09Q2. . -Applications arc processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers arc mailed within 4-5 business days. A • 1IVtU

NOV 1 4 2023

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Wafer Resources Department:

Received Date; Well Log Number:

-.^t.UUVHL

Well Identification U:

HJZ2riQ£_

Last Update: 8/1/16 Well ID. Number/2 WCC

1435 0 -



WATER WELL EXPORT
RECEIVER

to Permit No.
1 jQ7Q)o not write above thtz Une)

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County Deschutes Driller's well number

W.M.

within 30 days from the date
of well completion.

are to be filed with the
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTS

SALEM. OREGON 97310 <

WATER RESOURCES DEFT?
SALEM, OREGON

Ite of Oregon
lease type or print)

SW V* Ng U Section1? T.1^5 R. 12E

The original and first copy of this report

(1) OWNER:
^2™—Bobby Beesley
Address Culver, Ore.

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check)

Threaded
1.6_" Dlam. from .. . ft to

." Dlam. from to
Dlam. from ft. to ft

WPERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes eKno.
Type of perforator used

Size of perforations in. by tn.

Well screen installed? Yes D^No(7) SCREENS:
Manufacturer’s Name _

Model No.

Dlam.

(8) WELL TESTS:

rature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ft.

ASING INSTALLED:

Type .

Dlam.

Drawdown is amount water level is
lowered below static level

Welded
Gage ....<250
Gage

Gage

ft. to _.

ft to .

_ ft.
. ft

New Well dC Deepening
If abandonment, describe mater:

Reconditioning Abandon
id procedure in Item 12.

._ Slot size

... Slot size
Set from
Set from

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary (X Driven
Cable Jetted
Dug Bored

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic Industrial Municipal

Irrigation 3 Test Well Other

. perforations from

< perforations from . ..

ft. to
ft. to - -

ft

... ft
. perforations from ft. to ft

Was a pump test made? Yes OfNo If yes, by whom?

Ylsld: gal./mln. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
w *

IT W If •»

Baller test gal./mln. with^O ft. drawdown after 1 hrs.

Artesian flow g.p.m.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
800 ft, north and 1,5^0 ft. west,from—the
east quarter corner of Section 17

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at which water was first found ft.

Static level 171 ft. below land surface. Date 1~3**79
Artesian pressure lbs. per square Inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .15
Depth drilled 262 ft Depth of completed well 262 ft

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for tach change of formation. Report each change In
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

Work started 12~26 1978 Completed 1**^~ 1979

MATERIAL From To SWL

brown soil & small boulders 0 5
brown coarse sandstone 5 76
brown coarse sandstone &
large boulders 76 191 171

black fine sand & gravel WB 191 223
black doarse sand & gravel

W.B. 223 252
red soft rock 252 262

**1— X-X — 1 V L- Lx”

on* n
inU v

cn

ft.
in.

.. sacks

ft.

depth of strata

Gravel placed from ft. to .. ft.

Type of water?

Method of sealing strata off

KZqsweli gravel packed? Q Yes XD No Size of gravel:

Was a drive shoe used? Yes Q(no Plugs Size: location

Dlcj any Strata contain unusable water? Yes flj No

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal—Material used

Well sealed from land surface to

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ...?Q.
Diameter of well bore below seal 15— in.

Number of sacks of cement used In well seal . I?
How was cement grout placed? f1®1

Date well drilling machine moved off of well 1=5 152Z9
Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

This well was constructed under my direct supervision.
Materials used and information reported above are true to my
best knowledgeand belief.
[Signed] l=fi_., 1979..£<Drillln£ MactHne Operator)

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ..6.78
Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

[Signed] f

19.79

Name ...QrawfQrd„Well.Dril4.inff1—Ine
(Person, firm or corporation) XTypc or print)

Address .A?.^.N.».Kr....^Mer..J^^ e-j-Ore,;

This weU was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report istrue to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Contractor’s License No .t??™ Date Xt8„
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

14 35 0



DESC 2087

°EC 11 2017

SALEH, OREGONI. OWNER INFORMATION
Current Owner Name

97760
tn-CnnreROQ).SAME-AS'ABOVE

City. State. Zip:
NU^ 14

Mailing Address:
City. State. Zip:

-Mutt Wvll ID Tag lu.

Name & Address:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE. Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for

Well ID Number

Do not complete if the well already has a Well Identification Number.

II. WELL LOCATION INFORMATION (Please.Oil out as completely as possible) OWRO < .
Township: (North / Range: 17 (fTTy West) Section: /7 ^lA) 1/4 of the 7/^ 1/4

Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Map #): 1^07 County TTegaNuVEA

GPS Coordinates: W
Street Address of Well. City: 76^70 ffl/O IstMX.
If tire property had a different street address in the past:

ID. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Please fill out as completely as possible, AND attach copy of Well Log, if mailable)

Use of Well (domestic, irrigation. commercial, industrial, monitoring):

Date Well Constructed (or property built): Iff/197? Total Well Depth: 7^7' Casing Diameter: /&'’
Owner at time the well was constructed (if known): ffiF Well Log # (if known): Z-O377
Other Information: Zctei*3j ’-'frCi&C'

SUBMITTED BY (please print): ‘ Id&LL
PHONE: ^9l EMAIL &/or FAX:

t

Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fax to (503) 986-0902.
Applications are processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed within 4-5 business days.

Received Date:

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Department:

Well Log Number:

70^7
Well Identification H:

l-12^6-2-

Last Update: 8/1/16 Well I.D. Numbcr/2 WCC

14 35 0 -



DESC 208

W.M.
OR SubdivisionBlkLotState

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
ft

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

CASING INSTALLED: Steel

280

. Model No.

(8) WELL TESTS:

Was a pump test mado? Yes No If yes, by whom?
ft drawdown aftergalVmin. with

hrn.gulZmin. with drill stemat ft

ft 5/30 it) 83 CompletedDepth artesian flow encountered Work started
Date well drilling machine moved off of wellSpecial standards: Yes No

ft
in.

IIPWas pump installed?

depth of strataType of Water?

ft toGrave) placed from

SP*12658^90

SlotSize
SlotSize

Plastic
Welded

ft
ft

Diam. from
Diam. from

Drawdown is amount water level is lowered
below static level

Well screen installed? Yes (Xno

K
i
Gauge
Gauge

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show
thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry
for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level
and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

(7) SCREENS:
Manufacturer’s Name
Type

Diam
Diam.

.. Set from
.Set from

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal—Material used

Well sealed from land surface to

Diameter of well boro to bottom of seal

Diameter of well bore below seal

Water Well Contractor's Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

riSpoor print)
QB

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF OREGO

Method of scaling strata off

Was well gravel packet!? Yes X No

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
nic original and finit copy of this report

are to be filed with Um?

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,
SALEM. OREGON 07310

within 30 days from tho date of well completion.

Depth

Size: location

.... ft to
™. ft to

(12) WELL LOG:
Depthdrilled 232

Wasadrive shoe used? Yeo X No Plugsy-
nid any «tmta contain unusable water? Yes & Nc

(Signed] zT „
‘ (Water ll Contractor)

Contractor’s License No. Date

cuv Culver
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well Deepening Reconditioning DC Abandon
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

JUN141983
y/ATER RuS0U»»uES DEFL-mitNo.

Name ..C;r»wfart.Wall.M
(Pornon, firmer corporation)

Address .1.245.7

7^3
22S3

Diameterof well below casing 0 .™

ft Depth of completed well 232 ft

A LINER INSTALLED:
. ~4.2.- Diam. from ...Q ft to —,T^3?. ft Gauge

Number of sacksof cement used in well seal sacks

How wascement grout placed? ..not..di9ilUXtod

6/6 „83

Air test
Bailer test
Artesian flow

no Type

Depthat which water was first found
Static level 135
Artesian pressure

ft
ft

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County Beuznhil'to Driller's well number

SWwNE ^Section 17 T. 1« R. 12E

Threaded
ft to ft <
ftto.._ ft 1

gaLZmin. with ft drawdownafter hrs,

gpm.

Tax Lot#
Address at well location:

(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? tXYes No
Type of perforator used faCXOiy

ft below land surface. Date 6/3783
lbs. per square inch. Date

(1) OWNER:

Address P. 0. BOX 160-

Sizo of gravel:

ft

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
This well was constructed under my di upervision. Materials used

.and informationraported above e to best know!
[Signed] . Date

(Drfning Machine On^rttor )

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No.

e to

Rotary Air X Driven Domestic n Industrial Munici;«il
Rotary Mud Dug Irrigation A Test Well Other a

Bored o Thermal: Withdrawal Reinjection

MATERIAL From To SWL

drilled, netal, wood and other
foreign material in sand and
gravel froa 193 23^

• fFO
NOV 1 i. ?n?3

ana u

— -

Sizeof perforations in. by 6 m.
12 rows . . . . perforations from . . -1?2

.... perforations from .

........................•»**•••«•..._. perforations from .

14 35 0



DESC 2086

I. OWNER INFORMATION
CiUTent Owner Name
Mailing Address:
City. State. Zip:

-MultWell ID T.ig lu.—

Name & Address:
City. State. Zip:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE. Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
wwv.wTd.state.or.us

Ofc- 97760
SAME AS ABOVE lirCdic

OK 11 2017
c? DEPTSALEH. OREG

Application for

Well ID Number

Do not complete if the well already has a Well Identification Number.

n. WELL LOCATIONINFORMATION (Pleasefill out as completely as possible/

Township: (North / Range: /7 (Ea^y West) Section: O/A) 1/4 of the /V^ 1/4

Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Map "): MOZ- County

GPS Coordmates:

Strea Address of WelL Cily: AiV Zjsoge

If the property' had a different street address in the past:

m. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Pleasefill out as completely as possible, AND attach copy of Well Log, if (nailable)

Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring):

Date Well Constructed (or property built): if 77 Total Well Depth: ' Casing Diameter: /(£"
Owner at time tire well was constructed (ifknown): ftsft 7&r*Wf Well Log # (if known): 70^7
Other Information: .

SUBMITTED BY (pleaseprint!: 12
PHONE: Sty EMAIL &/or FAX:

Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A. Salem. Oregon 97301: or fax to (503) 986-0902.c
Applications arc processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed witliin 4-5 business days. ;Cv-' —

NOV 14 2023

Well I.D. Nuinber/2Last Update: 8'1/16 WCC

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Department: O*
Received Date: Well Log Number: Well Identification th

17722^

14 3 5 0 -



of well completion.

18' W.M.T.

Bearing nnd distance from section or corner

New WcllK) Abandon

Static level 163 ft. below land surface.

lbs. per square Inch. DateArtesian pressure

ft

Perforated? Yes § No.

In. by In.

Well screen Installed? Yes S No

Model No.
ftSlot size
ft.

(8) WELL TESTS:

gal./mln. with ft. drawdown after hrs.

ft.

ft.

of cement used In well seal sacks

Size: location ft Name
D(d any strata contain unusable water? Yes Q{No

Addressdepth of strata

[Signed] ..

Contractor’s License No. ...570n.ft. tor.ravel placed from

bore
bore

Diameter of well

Diameter of well

19 77
io 77

Type of perforator used

Size of perforations

ihux.esDriller's well number

to bottom of seal
below seal :

Drawdown is amount water level Is
lowered below static level

Typo ..
Dlam.

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with nt least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change In
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

Was a pump test made? Yes ^1 No If yes, by whom?

। 20
i5__

(7) SCREENS:
Manufacturer’s Name

Water Well Contractor's Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(1) OWNER:
Name Bob Beesley
Address RI » 1> BOX 31

Culver. Ore. 97734
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

Was a drive shoe used? Yes 5 No Plugs

Type ot water? _
,

Method of scaling strata off

gal./mtn, with pp ft. drawdown after 1 hrs.

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled ^88

.Crawford Well prilling _ _
(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or' print)

1245 N.W. Lower Bridge Terrebo/jne, Ore

Dlam. Slot size

Was well gravel packed? Yea )([ No Size of gravel:

Deepening Reconditioning

pcrature of water Depth artesian flow encountered

14s RXV.

Diameter of well below casing -ni—
ft Depth of completed well

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at which water was first found 210

Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and information reported above arc true to my
best knowledge and belief. ”

[Signed] Zr—7-. .19-.3T
(Drilling Machine Operator)

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No 33.4

Notice TO WATER WELL CONTRXeiOT L f I V Q <9.0 7 6 3

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. ' ‘ uTATE OF OREGON ““ , State Well No./—
.S<”3» resourcesnoecTp. JftNlO19?§,e Plrall No

BqlKfr test 20
"Artesian flow

__
in.

in.

Set from
_

ft. to
_

Set from ft. to .

Number of sacks

How was cement grout placed? ...£r.ayity_XlPK

Work started ..12/1? 19 77Completed 12/21
Date well drilling machine moved off of well 12/22

1110 ft. south of the NE corner of
section 18

Date12/20/77

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal—Material used .—
Well sealed from land surface to 1.8

County Jeg£~ra»n-
NE NE SecUon

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary TJ Driven
Cable Jetted
Dug Bored

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic Industrial Municipal

Irrigation (J Test Well Other

w CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded—.12 _* Dlam. from .....1 ft. to _=13.._ «. Gage

. ** Dlam. from - ft. to ft.
... .

_ * Dlam. from ft. to .. - .. ft

MATERIAL From To SWL

brown sandy soil 0 3
brown sandstone 3 28
soft red rock 28 36
brown sandstone 36 210 163
brown coarse travel W. B. 210 267
red soft rock 267 279
black hard rock 279 288

RECEIVE
-NUV J

* '. .
.

•

.. perforations from ft. to ft.

. perforations from — ft. to ft.
„ perforations from ft. to ft.

(URR AnniTinNai quvvtq w xivrpccAnvx 14 3 0 -



DESC 2098

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for

Well ID Number
received

Do not complete if the well already has a Welt Identification Number. DEC 11 20)7

1. OWNER INFORMATION - Un
<7 SALEM, OREGON

Current Owner Name (please prim): _ /<40^ Co,
Mailing Address: __
City. State. Zip: ^77^0.
MnU’WempTagti—| ABOVE|—Name & Address:
City. State. Zip:

RECEIVED

H. WELL LOCATION INFORMATION (Pleasefill out as completely as possible)

Township: /V (North / Range: West) Section: /7 NM IMofthe ffU)
Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Map #): IW Comity

GPS Coordinates: yy
Sh eet Address of Well. City: -70760 MJ
If the property had a different str eet address in the past:

ID. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (PleaseJill out as completely as possible. AND attach copy of Well Log, if (nailable)

Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring):

Date Well Constructed (or property built): ^2//?77 Total Well Depth: Casing Diameter ftp
Owner at time tire well was constructed (if known):. Well Log # (if known): 2O9&
Other Information:. *3z utet
SUBMITTED BY (please prim): .
PHONE: EMAIL &/or FAX:

Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fax to (503) 986-0902.
Applications are processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed witlrin 4-5 business days.

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Department:

Received Date: Well Log Number: Well Identification #:

20^ L (Z2703

Last Update: 8/1/16 Well I.D. Number/2 WCC

14 35 0 -



(START CARD) i
Well Numlier:.

zipg-f 1(40
Tax Lot IMOO Lit
Street Address of Well (or nearest address!

(4) PROPOSED USE: ‘

lb.per square inch.Artesian pressure

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Depth at which water was first found5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

Ipecial Construction approval

Amount
SEAL Amount

How wa- seal placed: Method Oa O B O C OD O E

ft. to

(6) CASING/LINER:

Material

Completed ~ IDate started

3^0 lhr.
Signed

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

Signed
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY •WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C3/W

Rackfillplaced from
Gravel placed from

Perforations
Screens

Domestic
D Thermal

Method
Tvpe

st of my knowledge anc
C Number \cA55>

ate

Date 3~1
Date

WWC Number
Date

Type

STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, oiabandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well cpnstructior

standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my bestknowledge and belief.

WSn OF WELL by legal description:
JC-SCh Latitude ' Longitude

DESC 768
FEB I 3 jggj

Explosive* used

HOLE

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonmentwork performed on this well during the construction dates reported above, alwork performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon wetconstruction standards. This report is true to ' *

belief.

WATER
Sai i,(3^

Community O Industrial CX Irrigation
D Injection O Other

(3) DRILL METHOD
Rotary Air Q Rotan- Mud O Cable

O Other . ;

ft.. Material
ft. Size of gravel

(2) TYPE OF WORK:
D New Well D Deepen Recondition D Abandon

Temperature of water dj Depth Artesian Flow Found
Was a water analysis done? OYes By whom
Didany strata contain waler not suitable for Intended use? O Too little
O Salty O Muddy O Odor O Colored O Other
Depth of strata: .

aM^^'inal location of shoals)

^PtTpERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

No Depth ofCompleted Well 3^0 ft.

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
IriO . ft. below landsurface.

(1) OWNER:
^me R-ex '

Nor S. Range * Eor W. WM.
>/< M — a

t Block Subdivision

(12) WELL LOG: Cniundelevalion

County
Township
Section 9

Fntm To Estimated Flow Rate SWL

3MD no
•

Diameter
k Up

Fromo To
35

Material Fromo To sacks or pounds

Material From To SWL
Sand C-iC-mJeJ o 19
ftrOLOhj ^5<xnd Stone. Con^l R
Cem ewt-ed Sand fonaue.l 3^ uo
RtcaCiJ Sand Stone. (pO (p-X
Red Inoa. bA “I")

BrouON Sand Stone Honq I "“'I / Hl
ff-ed tine Sand Stone 191

UrtLu la.ua. brok-eiu ?UB 33»
Black1 Ba5n.U )o«-ok4K 331 3~Kp

(^>0} Re-d Sand Stone. Sig
(Co.B) Coors? t)lack Snnd a*o 3MO

RPCFIVFD

NOV 1 4 2023

nuinn

Diameter
Casing: 1*^*

From To
50

Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
B- S

Linen

14 3 5 0



DESC 768

Application for

Well ID Number

Do not complete if the well already has a Well Identification Number.

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE. Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

I. OWNER INFORMATION
Current Owner Name (please print): ^7^5 RwtllOo.
Mailing Address:
City. State. Zip: 77760
Mah-Well^Tag tot— |SAfrH?AS ABOVE | |IirCaieOf (C/O)

11 2017
^fiRKGURCESDEPT

Name & Address:
City. State. Zip:

II. WELL LOCATIONINFORMATION (Pleasefill our as completely as possible!
Township: /V (North / ^outb? Range: IZ- ^sp/ West) Section: 7 1/4 of the A/AJ 1/4

Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Map #): /SUxf) Cotuiry

GPS Coordinates:.
Street Address of Well. City:...77075^ MO)7-oi*j»k. ’Kiez&rf&L&ff O7ZL
If the property had a different street address in the past:

HI. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (PleaseJill out as completely as possible. AND attach copy of Well Log. if available)

Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring):

Date Well Constructed (or propertv built): Jl/ti/w _ Total Well Depth: 3^^ Casing Diameter:

Owner at time die well was constructed (if known): Wc"Log # (if known): ^2-V
Other Information: IVEU- ^7/ IdtCL A^so IX /77/ 70?
SUBMITTED BY tplease print): IdJxLl-ZAfA 17
PHONE: EMAIL &/oi FAX:

14 2023
Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fax to (503) 9S6-0902.IVED
Applications are processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed witlun 4-5 busmess days.

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Department:

Received Date: Well Log Number:
D£rc 227 -^pesc ibg

Well Identification M:
LI-ZZ7&G,

Last Update: 8'1/16 Well I.D. Number/2 wcc

14 3 5 0 -
।



(START CARD) I
Well Number

State fog.

Tax Lot 1HCQ Lot Subdivistot

Street Address of Well (or nearest address)

O Other
(4) PROPOSED USE: lb. per square inch.Artesian pressure

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:noDepth at which water was first found
[Kvial Construction approval

Amount

o

D E

(6) CASING/LINER:
Casing:

Linen

^^^^'inal location of shoelsl

PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

Material

Date started

II7ESKRI

ft. to

ft. to

Method
Type _

Domestic
O Thermal

O Perforations
Screens

How wa> seal placed:
Other I1

Hackfill placed from
(travelplaced from

Amount
sacks or pounds

11

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, orabandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well constructionstandards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my bestknowledge and belief.

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
17C2 ft. below- landsurface.

Explosives used O O
HOLE

Diameter From To J

Ng u .
Block

Community O Industrial
Injection D Other

(3) DRILL METHOD
0—Rotary Air O Rotary Mud O Coble

(2) TYPE OF WORK:
-8- New W ell D Deepen D Recondition ED Abandon

Completed // ~ I O ~

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
County Latitude Longitude
Township 1H Nor S. Range Lc2 Eor W. WM.

Date H-IP-IQ
Date

Section 9

l5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Depth ofCompleled Well3 ft.

Type

Address uJ Ski

ft. Material
ft. Size ofgravel

*1 ‘1
STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

(1) OWNER

(12) WELL LOG: Croundelovntion

SEAL
Material From

3^qla\ fe.

From “To Estimated Flow Rale SWL

no 3VO

Material From To SWL
SfXrvd 1 UrCLV-e-l 0
Sscuwcl SI-O'A'C- too (o3
R-ed lo.ua- (pSL 11

ftrotUid SojacI SVort-e- GtsyvciI, 11 HIV\ed Civv-e, SaYkd Sthrv-e. 1 IH7 ^13
Ictuo- 9U3 9-31
\OAJO- 331 33b

5a-v\c) •gjtoA-e. Olio
Scend Ston-e. a vo

r^lVED-
w ' z

ciMpn
V V k

hl / jn . .

^■5^,..
C)JI.1i:f

zCJ

Diameter From To, Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded+r/x

/500 =5 33X2

Temperatureof water Depth Artesian Flow Found
Was a water analysis done? OYes By whom

Didany strata contain water not suitable for intended use? O Too little
0 Salty Muddy O Odor O Colored O Other
Depthof strata:

ORIGINAL* FIRST COPY • WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECO

WWC Number
Signed Date
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonmentwork performed on this well during the construction dates reported above, allwork performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon wellconstruction standards. This report is true tojtha best of my knowledge and^/WWC Number
Signed ^Z ^Z^ftate
) COPY •CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER Moscifsa

14 35 0



DESC 224

wai

Do not complete if the well already has a Hell Identification Number.

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE. Suite A
Saletn Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for

Well ID Number

I. OWNER INFORMATION
Current Owner Name (please print): ^7^5 Co-
Mailing Address:
City. State. Zip: 777^0—| pSilMEA3 ABOVE |—|In-Cate Of (C/O)

Name & Address:
City. State. Zip: _

DEC 11 2017
^TER RESOURCESDEPr

II. WELL LOCATION INFORMATION (Please fill out as completely as possible)

Township: /V (North / ^uth? Range: IZ- ^asp/ West) Section: 7 £e 1/4 of the fJUj 1/4

Tax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Map #): /ff&<D Comity

GPS Coordinates:.
Street Address of Well. City: ~7Dt^O A/Mf TotAJMIZ '7F£.yUZ£BoAM&fe-j
If the property had a different street address in the past:

III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Please fill out as completely as possible, AND attach copy of Hell Log, (f mailable)

Use of Well (domestic, initiation, commercial, industrial, monitoring):

Date Well Constructed (or property built): Jl/n/te _ Total Well Depth: 3^0 Casing Diameter: 7^"
Owner at time the well was constructed (if known): /fey Well Log # (if known): f7r£-$C. 2^^
Other Information: ttteu. Also M! V&sc- 7<^F

SUBMITTED BY (please print): ld^U2Afd C- — ^t^z.
PHONE: EMAIL &/or FAX:

Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fix to (503) 9S6-0902EIVED
Applications are processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed witliin 4-5 business days. NOV 14 2023

OWRD
For Official Use Only by the Oregon Hater Resources Depannicjit:

Received Date:_ mkn
Well Log Number:_ 22V +PESC.7^8

Well Identification #:
LI227Q6

Lint Update: 80/16 Well t.D. Number/2 wcc

14 35 0 -



OREGON ’

WATER RESOURCES .
pEPA'RTMBNT

RECEIVED
•NOV 14-2023 ' .

OWRD

DateReceived(batestamp Here)

OWRD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt
’ AwItantNameM&Ado^

TransactionType:

Foes Received: $ / ^7^ '
t . ‘ • ' • . •

.□cash ^tchedc . CheckNo. &5/ ’■ . *

• .. ‘ Name[sj on Check:QiSr^ &-

1435 0Give thia originalSubmission Recelpttothe applicant
RecprdSubmission RacalptInformationonthe ‘'RECEIVED OV^THECOUNTER logsheet ‘ * -
Fold andput one copy ofthe Submission ReceJptwlthChocVcashInto theSafeslot Placethe other copy of
the Submission Recolptwlthsubmission (appllcatlan/otharddcument) Inthefop drawerpf filingcabinet "

CompletethisSubmissionReceipt andmaketwo (2) copies. Place onacopywiththe checkfcash;-and place
the other copy with the submission (tev the-application or other document).

’

* Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Do notstamp check.)

Thank you-for yoursubmission. Oregon.Water.ResourcesDepartment (Depatipnent) staff will • .
. review your submittal jas soon as passible. •• . ’

If your submission is determinedtobe complete,youwill receivea receipt for the fees paid and
• ' an acknowledgement letter sta’tingyour submittalI is complete. . • ..

If determined to fap Incomplete,’your submission andthe accompapyingfees willbe returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must beaddressed’in order for the submittalto be accepted. .
If youhave any questions, please feel free to contact the Department's Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801or 503-986,0810. ’ / v • /•

- Sincerely/ . . • . \
” OWRD Customer ServiceStaff n y • • •. °

Submission receivedby:- 2 CzmA- umina . ..(NtznieD/dM/RDstuffl

Instructions forOWRD staff: . . - .



11/15/23, 2:04 PM Transfer Fee Calculation for Permanent (Non-District) Transfer

O HelpA Main

3 Contact UsO Return

ClearReturn to Edit

Oregon Water Resources Department
Transfer Fee Calculation for Permanent (Non-District) Transfer

Today's Date: Wednesday, November 15, 2023 Fee Calculation

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) S1.360.00

Fill in information below- Check each box that applies.
Types of Change Proposed:

Place of Use
Point of Diversion (POD)/Appropriation (POA); and/or Additional POD/POA; and/or SW POD to GW POD
Character of Use so.oo|

Enter total number of water rights included in transfer. { 2 $610.00

Check this box if you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well.

Enter total number of groundwater wells (POAs) included in transfer. 0 S0.00

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use or character of use for a NON-irrigation right.

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use or character of use for an irrigation right.

Total Transfer CFS(rounded up to the next whole cfs): I
Subtotal: $1,970.00|

Check each box that applies.

The transfer is necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.932.

The transfer is endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and wildlife
habitat.

Discount:

Transfer Fee: $1,970.00|

https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_transfor_calculator/permanent_transfer.aspx 1/1



I

Permanent Transfer Application Intake Checklist

Transfer #T-14350

Reviewer Nick

Date 11/15/2023

Type of Change(s) Proposed:

pou Dpod apod Dpoa Hapoa Quse
Substitution Gov't Action Sup to Primary SW to GW

Calculated Fee $ Use fee calculator on back of this form Fee Received $1970

Certificate(s): 96190, 96192 Check all Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220?
If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Certs

YES NO N/A

Notes: Change is reverion from groundwater to surface water. Bargain and Sale Deed included instead of

signatures

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220

1. KI YES NO Have ALL of the applicant's signed and dated the application?
If no, whose signature is missing?

2. KJ YES no Part 5 of application: Does the information match the description of the
explanation on Part 4 of the application?

3. 3 YES no N/A
For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own
separate completed Part 5, Tables 1& 2?
If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1& 2?

Map Requirements: OAR 690-380-3100

4. yes no Has the map been completed and signed by a CWRE?

5. yes NO N/A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department

Notes:

Attachments: OAR 690-380-3000

6. YES no Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation?

7. YES no N/A Land Use Form included and signed by the County?

8. yes NO N/A Consent Form included, signed, and notarized?

9.
yes no N/A District: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district?

YES no If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District

10. YES no N/A For changes in POA/APOA -are the well logs included?

11. yes no N/A For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included?

Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder.

Revised 7/2023 14 3 5 0 - TAGS
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